**Beat: Entertainment** 

# AMAZON And -JURASSIC WORLD FALLEN KINGDOM- Make The Largest -DELIVERY-

### In AMAZON S HISTORY At THE GROVE

PARIS - UNIVERSAL CITY, 06.06.2018, 08:19 Time

**USPA NEWS** - Universal Pictures and Amblin Entertainment's Jurassic World : Fallen Kingdom, in collaboration with Amazon, announced on May 31, that the Largest "Delivery" in Amazon's History was made to The Grove in Los Angeles on May 30, escorted by a Jeep Wrangler Motorcade.

Universal Pictures and Amblin Entertainment's Jurassic World: Fallen Kingdom, in collaboration with Amazon, announced on May 31, that the Largest "Delivery" in Amazon's History was made to The Grove in Los Angeles on May 30, escorted by a Jeep Wrangler Motorcade. The massive box""40' L x 14' 9" H x 14' W""is now on Display, but the Contents are still under Wraps until June 2 at 12 p.m. PDT. Fallen Kingdom stars Chris Pratt and Bryce Dallas Howard will be on Hand to unveil the Jurassic-Sized Surprise. The soon-to-be-unveiled Content(s?) of the Growling Package will be on Display until June 10. Fans can follow the Mystery on Social with #amazonfindsaway, as well as get tickets to Jurassic World: Fallen Kingdom, which arrives in Theaters on June 22.

"Alexa, ask Jurassic World what's inside the Box"|" From now until the Big Reveal, Jurassic World: Fallen Kingdom Fans can get Clues to the Mystery inside the Giant Package when they ask any Alexa-Enabled Device: "Alexa, ask Jurassic World what's inside the Box." The Jurassic World Revealed Skill will then connect you with someone who can give more Information on the Source of all the Noise"| On June 22, Players can return to play an Interactive Audio Experience, in the Jurassic World Revealed skill for Amazon Alexa, from Universal and Earplay.

Source: Universal Pictures

Ruby BIRD http://www.portfolio.uspa24.com/ Yasmina BEDDOU http://www.yasmina-beddou.uspa24.com/

### Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-13533/amazon-and-jurassic-world-fallen-kingdom-make-the-largest-delivery.html

# Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Ruby BIRD & Yasmina BEDDOU (Journalists/Directors)

## **Exemption from liability:**

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Ruby BIRD & Yasmina BEDDOU (Journalists/Directors)

## **Editorial program service of General News Agency:**

United Press Association, Inc.

3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com